Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2016-0023-DWI/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH
CAPITAL CITY CAB TO PROVIDE
CHAUFFER AND DESIGNATED DRIVER SERVICES
(Cab Ride Home Program)

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on this Ln%ay of MOI?, by
and between Santa Fe County, herein after “County” and Capital City Cab, a New Mexico
corporation with a principal address at 2875 Industrial Road, Santa Fe, NM 87507, hereinafter
referred to as Contractor.”

WHEREAS, pursuant to a sole source determination, on July 10, 2015, the County entered
into Agreement No. 2016-0023-DWI/MM (Agreement) with the Contractor to provide designated
driver services through the Cab Ride Home Program; and

WHEREAS, the State of New Mexico has decreased its funding for certain programs
funded by the State which results in a decrease in the funding for this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, due to funding cuts by the State of New Mexico, the compensation payable to
the Contractor will be reduced by $30,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to amend the Agreement by decreasing the compensation
payable to the Contractor by $30,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 3.A.1 (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-Off), is amended by inserting a new
subparagraph “b” to read as follows:

b.) By Amendment No. 2 to this Agreement, the compensation payable to
the Contractor is decreased by $30,000. The total amount payable to
the Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed $200,000.00
exclusive of NM grt.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement specifically amended or modified by Amendment No.
1 and this Amendment No. 2, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 as of the date first
written above.

SANTA FE COUN
Katherine Miller o Date

Santa Fe County Manager



Amendment No, 2 to Agreement No, 2016-0023-DWI/MM

Approved as to form:

M /-8 5 rE
Gregory S. Shaffer

Date
County Attomey

Finance Department

//)rm 74%‘-} [P [F

Don’D. Moya Date
Finance Director

V“/ﬁ/\ 1/311\4

Sré,nature(/ % {  Date
M"]‘Ht\nu ]/\f\ U\ﬂ -

Printed Name & Title




